# Provincial Gazette

# Provinsiale Koerant

### **Free State Province**

## **Provinsie Vrystaat**

**Published by Authority** 

**Uitgegee op Gesag** 

# **SPECIAL**

NO. 24	FRIDAY, 14 JUNE 2019	NR.24 VRYDAG, 14 JUNIE 2019
	PROVINCIAL NOTICES	PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWINGS
19	Tokologo Local Municipality: Resolution Levying Property Rates for the Financial Year 1 July 2019 To 30 June 2020	
20	Re-Determination of Municipal Boundaries: Determination of effective date in terms of Section 23 (2) (B) of the Local Government: Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998	

### [PROVINCIAL NOTICE NO. 19 OF 2019]

#### **TOKOLOGO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY**

### RESOLUTION LEVYING PROPERTY RATES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1 JULY 2019 TO 30 JUNE 2020.

Notice is hereby given in terms of section 14(1) and (2) of the Local Government Municipal Property Rates Act, 2004; that the Council resolved by way of council resolution number OC/30/05/2019(15), to levy the rates on property reflected in the schedule below with effect from 1 July 2019

Category of property	Cent amount in the Rand rate determined for the relevant property category
Residential and Government residential	0.006083 (less R15 000)
Business and Government	0.006876
Municipal , Indigents, Churches, Old Age Homes	0.000000
Agriculture	0.000359 (less 10% rebate)

Full details of the Council resolution and rebates, reductions and exclusions specific to each category of owners of properties or owners of a specific category of properties as determined through criteria in the municipality's rates policy are available for inspection at the municipality's offices, website (www.tokologo.gov.za) and all public libraries.

KJ Motlhale Municipal Manager

Corner of Voortrekker and Market Square Boshof 8340

Tel: 053 541 0014

### [PROVINCIAL NOTICE NO. 20 OF 2019]

RE-DETERMINATION OF MUNICIPAL BOUNDARIES: DETERMINATION OF EFFECTIVE DATE IN TERMS OF SECTION 23 (2) (b) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL DEMARCATION ACT, 1998.

I, Thembeni Skully Nxangisa, Member of the Executive Council responsible for Local Government in the Free State Province, acting in terms of section 23(b) of the Local Government: Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998 (Act No. 27 of 1998) hereby determine that the re-determination of municipal boundaries as determined by the Municipal Demarcation Board, of municipalities referred to and published in Provincial Gazette No. 49 of 10 August 2018 in terms of section 21(5) of the Local Government: Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998 (Act No. 27 of 1998) and after the Electoral Commission's Notice No. 69 of 2018, take effect on the date of publication of this Notice.

REFERENCE
DEM300
DEM301
DEM302
DEM303
DEM304
DEM305
DEM306
DEM307
DEM308
DEM310